504766771 02/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4813499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NARDI S.P.A.	01/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NARDI S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA DELLE STANGA 14	
City:	CHIAMPO (VI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	36072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29548723
Application Number:	29181416
Application Number:	29181415
Application Number:	10487766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801.533.9800

Email: dwilson@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19720.36.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA L. TANGREN	
SIGNATURE:	/dana I. tangren/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=19720-36-1_change of address#page1.tif

PATENT 504766771 REEL: 045270 FRAME: 0074

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

Recordation of a change of address for the assignee is respectfully requested in the following patents:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
29/584,723	11/16/2016	D800,467	10/24/2017	STOOL
29/181,416	05/12/2003	D513,368	01/03/2006	DECK CHAIR
29/181,415	05/12/2003	D509,967	09/27/2005	DECK CHAIR
10/487,766	02/26/2004	7,040,834 B2	05/09/2006	Device for Locking a Flexible
				Laminar Element to a Frame

The Assignee of the above patents, Nardi S.P.A., has changed its address, from:

Via Arso, 4 Chiampo (VI), Italy 36072

To the following address:

Via delle Stanga 14 Chiampo (VI), Italy 36072

To the best of my knowledge, the above information is true and accurate.

Dated this 7th day of February 2018.

Respectfully submitted,

/Dana L. Tangren/ Reg # 37246 DANA L. TANGREN

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 37,246 Customer No. 022913 Telephone No. 801.533.9800

10405552_1.docx

RECORDED: 02/07/2018

PATENT REEL: 045270 FRAME: 0075